

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 30, 2020

County to Temporarily Close Section of Floyd Road for Repair

Troup County, Ga. April 30, 2020 – The Troup County Roads and Engineering Department plans to replace a damaged culvert on Floyd Road, beginning Monday, May 4, 2020.

The section of Floyd Road between addresses 335 and 475 will be closed to through traffic in order to repair the affected area, which was originally damaged in the April 2019 flood in Troup County.

Motorists that usually travel through this section of Floyd Road will need to use an alternate route during the closure. The road work is weather permitting, and schedules are subject to change.

Media Contact: Rachel Camp, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to www.troupcountyga.org or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/, Twitter at https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.